

https://TXschools.gov
https://rptsvr1.tea.texas.gov/perfreport/tapr/2022/index.html

Texas Education Agency
2022 School Report Card

GALENA PARK ISD CAREER AND TECHNICAL ECHS (101910030) - GALENA PARK ISD - HARRIS

COUNTY

Student Information

This section provides demographic information about GALENA PARK ISD

CAREER & TECHNICAL ECHS, including attendance rates, enroliment percentages for various

student groups, student mobility rates, and class size averages at the campus, district, and state

level, where applicable.

Attendance Rate (2020-21)

Enrolliment by Race/Ethnicity

African American

Hispanic

White

American Indian

Asian

Pacific Islander

Two or More Races
Enrollment by Student Group

Economically Disadvantaged

Special Education

Emergent Bilingual/EL
Mobility Rate (2020-21)

Class Size Averages by Grade or Subject

98.3% 96.7% 95.0%
Kindergarten
7.9% 15.0% 12.8% Grade 1
86.6% 80.2% 52.8% Grade 2
3.7% 3.4% 26.3% Grade 3
09% 0.2% 0.3% Grade 4
0.7% 0.6% 4.8% Grade 5
0.0% 0.0% 0.2% Grade 6
02% 0.6% 2.9%
English/Language Arts
88.4% 88.5% 60.7% Foreign Languages
24% 11.1% 11.6% Mathematics
19.7% 39.4% 21.7% Science
Social Studies
37.8% 10.8% 13.6%

Elementary

Secondary
18.5
16.3
15.2
19.2
21.2

21.7
18.0
16.9
17.6
17.8
17.5
18.9

16.1
22.6
17.4
19.3
19.8

18.7
18.7
18.6
18.7
18.8
20.2
19.2

16.3
18.4
17.5
18.5
19.1

School Financial Information (2020-21

Various financial indicators based on actual data from the prior year are reported for the campus, district, and state. For more information, see:
http://tea.texas.gov/financialstandardreports/

Instructional Expenditure Ratio
Instructional Staff Percent

n/a 63.2% 64.2%
n/a 58.2% 64.9%
Instruction

Instructional Leadership

School Leadership

TEA | School Programs | Assessment and Reporting | Performance
Reporting

Expenditures per Student
Total Operating Expenditures

$4,408 $12,551 $11,106

$2,965 $6,973 $6,358

$103
$859

$296
$782

$186
$654

Page 2 of 5


http://tea.texas.gov/financialstandardreports




Texas Education Agency
2022 School Report Card
GALENA PARK ISD CAREER AND TECHNICAL ECHS (101910030) - GALENA PARK ISD - HARRIS
COUNTY

Graduation and College, Career, and Military Readiness

TEA | School Programs | Assessment and Reporting | Performance Page 4 of 5
Reporting



Texas Education Agency
2022 School Report Card
GALENA PARK ISD CAREER AND TECHNICAL ECHS (101910030) - GALENA PARK ISD - HARRIS

COUNTY
2019-20 20 19 20 20 20 - - - - 19 20

- Indicates there are no students in the group.
* Indicates results are masked due to small numbers to protect student confidentiality.
n/a Indicates data reporting is not applicable for this group.

TEA | School Programs | Assessment and Reporting | Performance Page 5 of 5
Reporting



