Texas Education Agency 2022 School Report Card GALENA PARK ISD CAREER AND TECHNICAL ECHS (101910030) - GALENA PARK ISD - HARRIS COUNTY

Student Information

This section provides demographic information about GALENA PARK ISD CAREER & TECHNICAL ECHS, including attendance rates, enrollment percentages for various student groups, student mobility rates, and class size averages at the campus, district, and state level, where applicable.

	Campus	District	State				
Attendance Rate (2020-21)							
	98.3%	96.7%	95.0%				
Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity	1						
African American	7.9%	15.0%	12.8%				
Hispanic	86.6%	80.2%	52.8%				
White	3.7%	3.4%	26.3%				
American Indian	0.9%	0.2%	0.3%				
Asian	0.7%	0.6%	4.8%				
Pacific Islander	0.0%	0.0%	0.2%				
Two or More Races	0.2%	0.6%	2.9%				
Enrollment by Student Group							
Economically Disadvantaged	88.4%	88.5%	60.7%				
Special Education	2.4%	11.1%	11.6%				
Emergent Bilingual/EL	19.7%	39.4%	21.7%				
Mobility Rate (2020-21)							
	37.8%	10.8%	13.6%				

	Campus	District	State					
Class Size Aver	ages by Grade or Subject							
Elementary								
Kindergarten - 21.7 18								
Grade 1	_	18.0	18.7					
Grade 2	_	16.9	18.6					
Grade 3	_	17.6	18.7					
Grade 4	_	17.8	18.8					
Grade 5	_	17.5	20.2					
Grade 6	-	18.9	19.2					
5.5.5.5	Socondary	10.7	17.2					
	Secondary	4 / 4	4.0					
English/Language Arts	18.5	16.1	16.3					
Foreign Languages	16.3	22.6	18.4					
Mathematics	15.2	17.4	17.5					
Science	19.2	19.3	18.5					
Social Studies	21.2	19.8	19.1					

School Financial Information (2020-21)

Various financial indicators based on actual data from the prior year are reported for the campus, district, and state. For more information, see: http://tea.texas.gov/financialstandardreports/

	Campus	District	State
Instructional Expenditure Ratio	n/a	63.2%	64.2%
Instructional Staff Percent	n/a	58.2%	64.9%

	Campus	District	State					
Expenditures per Student								
Total Operating Expenditures	\$4,408	\$12,551	\$11,106					
Instruction	\$2,965	\$6,973	\$6,358					
Instructional Leadership	\$103	\$296	\$186					
School Leadership	\$859	\$782	\$654					

Texas Education Agency 2022 School Report Card GALENA PARK ISD CAREER AND TECHNICAL ECHS (101910030) - GALENA PARK ISD - HARRIS COUNTY

Graduation and College, Career, and Military Readiness

Texas Education Agency 2022 School Report Card GALENA PARK ISD CAREER AND TECHNICAL ECHS (101910030) - GALENA PARK ISD - HARRIS COUNTY

	State	District	Campus	African American	Hispanic	White	American Indian		Pacific Islander	Two or More Races	Econ Disadv
2019-20	20	19	20	20	20	-	-	-	-	19	20
- Indicates there are no students in the group. * Indicates results are masked due to small numbers to protect student confidentiality. n/a Indicates data reporting is not applicable for this group.											